

## Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Danny Baker
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	0115 967 0999 extn: 3112183
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Danny.baker@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	18/01/2023
<b>REF:</b> * (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.008

**TITLE:** Temporary increase in total uplift officer numbers

### EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

This proposal seeks approval for an additional 19 Police Officers to be recruited in the financial year 2022-23. This is over and above the existing uplift allocations which will be appropriately funded via the Home Office.

The original allocation was 357 additional Police Officers via the uplift programme. We have already agreed a further 31 Officers as per Decision Record 2022.087 and all will be recruited by end of March 2023.

Both the 31 officers in DR2022.087 and these 19 officers are a temporary increase.

### **INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION:** (e.g., report or business case)

A letter has been received from the Home Office to state that after assessing the viability of this additionality that Nottinghamshire Police are in a good position to be able to facilitate this.

# FINANCIAL INFORMATION There will be Home Office funding allocated in 2022-23 of £380,000 which is effectively £20,000 per officer and will be conditional based on the Force recruiting these additional 19 Police Officers. Signature: Chief Finance Officer REDACTED REDACTED

Date: 26.01.23

# Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**	Yes		No	$\boxtimes$	
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**					
DECISION:					

OFFICER APPROVAL:				
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.				
Signature: Chief Executive	S.M. Cooll			
Date:	03.02.23			

DECLARATION:				
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision, and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:				
The above request has my approval				
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	Caroline Henry			
Date:	03.02.23			